

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org



April 5, 2017

17-0390
CONSENT

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2017 Blue Rail Marina Beach
Project WS-17-14

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

Board met to receive e-bids for Blue Rail Marina Beach Project, WS-17-14 City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and they are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$354,004.37
Kip Gulseth Construction Company, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$431,956.07
Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$498,026.15
Advance Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$513,029.50

Moved by Finance Director Steve Corbeille, seconded by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Very Truly Yours,

JENNIFER HUDON
Secretary Board of Public Works


JH:dan



#WS-17-14 BLUE RAIL MARINA BEACH (#4898266)

BID DATE: APRIL 5, 2017

Line #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Vinton Construction Company		Kip Gulseth Construction Company Inc.		Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2017 Blue Rail Marina Beach Project											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
2	Furnish & Install Beach Nourishment Sand	Tons	14000	\$9.85	\$137,900.00	\$12.86	\$180,040.00	\$16.42	\$229,880.00	\$12.00	\$168,000.00
3	Furnish & Plant Dune Grass	EA	13500	\$0.55	\$7,425.00	\$1.59	\$21,465.00	\$0.55	\$7,425.00	\$1.45	\$19,575.00
4	Furnish & Install Temporary Fence	LF	1065	\$2.25	\$2,396.25	\$1.95	\$2,076.75	\$2.50	\$2,662.50	\$1.30	\$1,384.50
5	Bioretention Basin (Unclassified Excavation)	CY	1425	\$13.05	\$18,596.25	\$14.69	\$20,933.25	\$15.00	\$21,375.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00
6	Furnish & Install Bioretention 3" Mulch	SY	855	\$6.75	\$5,771.25	\$11.33	\$9,687.15	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$10.30	\$8,806.50
7	Furnish & Install Bioretention 12" Clear Stone	SY	855	\$7.60	\$6,498.00	\$10.53	\$9,003.15	\$14.25	\$12,183.75	\$7.80	\$6,669.00
8	Furnish & Install Bioretention 4" Pea Stone	SY	855	\$2.76	\$2,359.80	\$6.14	\$5,249.70	\$4.78	\$4,086.90	\$3.25	\$2,778.75
9	Furnish & Install Bioretention 16" Sand	SY	855	\$12.50	\$10,687.50	\$9.09	\$7,771.95	\$15.50	\$13,252.50	\$10.00	\$8,550.00
10	Furnish & Install Bioretention 6" Bio Mix Soil	SY	855	\$7.08	\$6,053.40	\$7.99	\$6,831.45	\$8.50	\$7,267.50	\$7.00	\$5,985.00
11	Furnish & Plant Bioretention Plants	EA	1925	\$3.10	\$5,967.50	\$5.72	\$11,011.00	\$3.25	\$6,256.25	\$5.20	\$10,010.00
12	Furnish & Install Decorative Rip Rap	Tons	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
13	Geotechnical Engineer (Bioretention & Beach Nourishment)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Grubbing (one 8 inch diameter tree)	LS	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	Furnish & Install Cord Walk	LF	140	\$36.50	\$5,110.00	\$29.85	\$4,179.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00
16	Remove Existing Storm Sewer	LF	15	\$11.40	\$171.00	\$16.66	\$249.90	\$14.50	\$217.50	\$20.00	\$300.00
17	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer	LF	172	\$8.00	\$1,376.00	\$8.72	\$1,499.84	\$7.00	\$1,204.00	\$35.00	\$6,020.00
18	Furnish & Install 36" Storm Sewer (Class III R.C.P)	LF	32	\$84.75	\$2,712.00	\$138.53	\$4,432.96	\$136.00	\$4,352.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00
19	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer (Class III R.C.P.)	LF	410	\$51.80	\$21,238.00	\$55.25	\$22,652.50	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$83.00	\$34,030.00
20	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer (PVC SDR-35)	LF	80	\$37.50	\$3,000.00	\$37.28	\$2,982.40	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$62.50	\$5,000.00
21	Furnish & Install 8" Storm Sewer (PVC SDR-26)	LF	35	\$31.10	\$1,088.50	\$25.62	\$896.70	\$34.00	\$1,190.00	\$47.50	\$1,662.50
22	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer, Perforated Pipe with Sock (PVC SDR-35)	LF	380	\$10.70	\$4,066.00	\$14.43	\$5,483.40	\$21.00	\$7,980.00	\$23.00	\$8,740.00
23	Furnish & Install 12" CMP Endwall	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$221.00	\$221.00
24	Furnish & Install 36" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$3,217.00	\$3,217.00	\$1,230.65	\$1,230.65	\$1,272.00	\$1,272.00	\$4,967.00	\$4,967.00
25	Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7	VF	25	\$940.00	\$23,500.00	\$659.00	\$16,475.00	\$947.20	\$23,680.00	\$1,140.00	\$28,500.00
26	Furnish & Install CDS Unit (Model No. 3020-6-C)	LS	1	\$29,853.00	\$29,853.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$29,180.00	\$29,180.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
27	Furnish & Install Type I, Field Inlet	EA	1	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$958.37	\$958.37	\$886.00	\$886.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
28	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	4	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$412.00	\$1,648.00	\$406.00	\$1,624.00
29	Furnish & Install Type J Casting (R-2050), Storm	EA	1	\$347.00	\$347.00	\$326.50	\$326.50	\$402.00	\$402.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
30	Removing Manhole	EA	3	\$433.00	\$1,299.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Sawing Asphalt	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
32	Full Depth Sawing (concrete sidewalk & curb)	LF	20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$3.50	\$70.00
33	Unclassified Excavation (Parking Lot)	CY	159	\$13.50	\$2,146.50	\$23.40	\$3,720.60	\$22.00	\$3,498.00	\$10.00	\$1,590.00
34	3" HMA Pavement, Type E-1	SY	520	\$21.80	\$11,336.00	\$27.08	\$14,081.60	\$22.00	\$11,440.00	\$21.80	\$11,336.00
35	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	520	\$4.45	\$2,314.00	\$10.05	\$5,226.00	\$8.10	\$4,212.00	\$5.50	\$2,860.00
36	Remove & Replace 2 Foot Concrete Curb	LF	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$44.00	\$528.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$88.00	\$1,056.00
37	Remove & Replace Window Pane Concrete Sidewalk	SF	96	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$7.97	\$765.12	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$14.00	\$1,344.00
38	Epoxy Coated #4 rebar(Includes drilling)	EA	10	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$5.15	\$51.50	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
39	Restore Confinement Structure	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	Furnish & Install Medium Rip Rap	Tons	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$61.50	\$1,845.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$61.00	\$1,830.00
41	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	1969	\$3.79	\$7,462.51	\$4.49	\$8,840.81	\$4.50	\$8,860.50	\$3.00	\$5,907.00
42	Seed, Fertilizer, Hydro-Mulch & Water	SY	1519	\$1.10	\$1,670.90	\$1.92	\$2,916.48	\$1.25	\$1,898.75	\$1.75	\$2,658.25
43	Sod, Fertilizer & Water	SY	450	\$6.50	\$2,925.00	\$15.12	\$6,804.00	\$6.50	\$2,925.00	\$13.75	\$6,187.50
44	Furnish & Install Trees (Spruce)	EA	3	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$345.00	\$1,035.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
45	Televising Storm Sewer Mains	LF	486	\$2.00	\$972.00	\$3.19	\$1,550.34	\$1.50	\$729.00	\$1.25	\$607.50

Recommend Awarding to Vinton

 4-7-17

BASE BID TOTAL:	\$354,004.37	\$431,956.07	\$498,026.15	\$513,029.50
------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------